

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENTS RELATED TO BUSINESS AND LABOR MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN COMMUNICATION DATED JANUARY 11, 2017, TO THE SENATE.

WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made the appointments, below designated, that have been submitted to the Senate by the Governor pursuant to section 5-5-302, MCA:

(1) As members of the Board of Barbers and Cosmetologists, in accordance with section 2-15-1747,MCA:Glenna Lee, Glendive, Montana, for a term ending October 1, 2020.

Glenna Lee, Glendive, Montana, for a term ending October 1, 2020.
Katie Fontana, Great Falls, Montana, for a term ending October 1, 2018.
Naomi Burbach, Glendive, Montana, for a term ending October 1, 2020.
(2) As members of the State Electrical Board, in accordance with section 2-15-1764, MCA:
Dawn Achten, Billings, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 2021.
Mel Medhus, Columbia Falls, Montana, for a term ending July 1, 2020.
(3) As members of the Board of Massage Therapy, in accordance with section 2-15-1782, MCA:
Alyson Ragsdale, Broadus, Montana, for a term ending May 6, 2017.
Patricia Ryan, Whitefish, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2019.
Tamara Leach, Livingston, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2020.
(4) As members of the Board of Plumbers, in accordance with section 2-15-1765, MCA:
Debi Friede, Havre, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2019.
Scott Lemert, Livingston, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2019.
Steve Henry, Laurel, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2019.
Steve Carey, Frenchtown, Montana, for a term ending May 1, 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:



SR0024

That the Senate of the Regular Session of the 65th Legislature of the State of Montana does hereby concur in, confirm, and consent to the above appointments and that the Secretary of the Senate immediately deliver a copy of this resolution to the Secretary of State and to the Governor pursuant to section 5-5-303, MCA.

- END -



I hereby certify that the within resolution, SR 0024, originated in the Senate.

President of the Senate

Signed this	day
of	, 2017.

Secretary of the Senate



SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 24 INTRODUCED BY E. BUTTREY

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING IN, CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE APPOINTMENTS RELATED TO BUSINESS AND LABOR MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN COMMUNICATION DATED JANUARY 11, 2017, TO THE SENATE.